
Official Box Score - Final
Colgate at Tarleton State
02/13/2026

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E LOB

Colgate 1 1 0 0 3 0 5 5 3 5

Tarleton State 1 0 2 6 3 2 14 13 0 4

Colgate 5 ( )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

03 Megenity,N CF 4 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 2
21  Raffaelli,A SS 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 2 1 0
02 Haluska,L C 3 2 2 4 0 0 4 1 0 0
01  Taveras,M 2B 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1
11  Martin,K RF 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
08 ErvinAgudelo, 1B 3 1 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0
18  Cascio,M 3B 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 0
19  Rivera,T LF 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
06 Lewis,M DH 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1
27 Acker,A P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Servedio,M (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 23 5 5 5 4 4 16 6 3 5

BATTING

2B: Megenity (off McKean).

HR: Haluska 2 (1st, 2 out, RBI off McKean) (5th, 1 out, RBI off McKean)

TB: Haluska 8; Megenity 2. 2-Out RBI: Haluska; Rivera. HBP: Raffaelli.
Team RISP: 2-7.

BASERUNNING

SB: Raffaelli.

FIELDING

PB: Haluska.

Tarleton State 14 (6-0 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

3  Fox,Hayden C 2 3 2 0 2 0 4 0 0 0
11  Wilson,Mikayla RF 3 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
5  Vickers,Macie DH 4 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Duke,Jaelynn LF 4 2 2 3 0 0 1 1 0 1
6  Pannill,Braylin 3B 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
28 McDaniel,Riley (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4  Runyan,Madison SS 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 1
24 Bojkovic,Isabella 1B 3 2 3 2 1 0 8 0 0 0
2  Wittram,Addison 2B 3 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0
12  DeBose,Mariah CF 3 2 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 1
00 McKean,Taylor P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15  Riney,Gracie (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 29 14 13 13 4 3 18 7 0 4

BATTING

2B: DeBose [1] (off Acker); Duke [3] (off Servedio); Vickers [4] (off Servedio). 3B:

Vickers [1] (off Servedio).

HR: Duke [1] (3rd, 2 out, RBI off Acker); Bojkovic [1] (6th, 1 out, RBI off Servedio)

TB: DeBose 2; Duke 6; Bojkovic 6; Vickers 5. 2-Out RBI: Wilson; Duke 2; Vickers 2.

SH: Runyan.

Team RISP: 7-15.

BASERUNNING

CS: Wilson [1].

FIELDING

PB: Fox.

COL IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

27 Acker,A 3.1 5 5 3 2 3 18 16 67 40

20 Servedio,M (4.1) 2.0 8 9 9 2 0 16 13 60 37

Totals 5.1 13 14 12 4 3 34 29 127 77

WP: Acker 2.

GO-FO: Acker 3-4; Servedio 2-3.

TARL IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

00 McKean,Taylor 4.1 5 5 5 2 2 21 18 85 46

15  Riney,Gracie (5.1) 1.2 0 0 0 2 2 7 5 31 16

Totals 6.0 5 5 5 4 4 28 23 116 62

HB: McKean.

GO-FO: McKean 6-5; Riney 2-1.

Umpires: HP: Hector Torres-May; 1B: Corey Carter; 2B: ; 3B: Rocky Barnhill.

First Pitch:5:57 PM. Duration:.

Attendance:



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Colgate at Tarleton State
02/13/2026 at Tarleton State Softball Complex ()

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E LOB

Colgate 1 1 0 0 3 0 5 5 3 5

Tarleton State 1 0 2 6 3 2 14 13 0 4

Colgate starters:
03/cf/Megenity,N; 21/ss/Raffaelli,A; 02/c/Haluska,L; 01/2b/Taveras,M; 11/rf/Martin,K; 08/1b/ErvinAgudelo,; 18/3b/Cascio,M; 19/lf/Rivera,T;

06/dh/Lewis,M; 27/p/Acker,A;

Tarleton State starters:
3/c/Fox,Hayden; 11/rf/Wilson,Mikayla; 5/dh/Vickers,Macie; 23/lf/Duke,Jaelynn; 6/3b/Pannill,Braylin; 4/ss/Runyan,Madison;

24/1b/Bojkovic,Isabella; 2/2b/Wittram,Addison; 12/cf/DeBose,Mariah; 00/p/McKean,Taylor;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - COL batting

Megenity,N grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 BBBKK).

Raffaelli,A popped up to second base (0-0).

Haluska,L homered to deep left field, RBI (2-0 BB).

Taveras,M fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-1 K).

Bottom of 1st - TARL batting

Fox,Hayden walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Wilson,Mikayla struck out swinging (1-2 SBFFS).

Vickers,Macie flied out to cf (2-0 BB).

Duke,Jaelynn reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Cascio,M (E5) (0-0); Fox,Hayden advanced from
first base to third base; Duke,Jaelynn scored, unearned.

Pannill,Braylin flied out to lf (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

COL 1 1 0 0

TARL 1 0 1 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - COL batting

Martin,K walked (3-1 BBFBB).

ErvinAgudelo, reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Martin,K out at second base, ss to 2b.

ErvinAgudelo, advanced to second base on a passed ball.

Cascio,M grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 BBS); ErvinAgudelo, advanced to third base.

Rivera,T infield singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (2-0 BB); ErvinAgudelo, scored.

Lewis,M struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS).

Bottom of 2nd - TARL batting

Runyan,Madison fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (0-0).

Bojkovic,Isabella infield singled to third base (1-2 BSF).

Bojkovic,Isabella advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Wittram,Addison struck out swinging (3-2 KFBBBFFS).

DeBose,Mariah struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

COL 1 1 0 1

TARL 0 1 0 1

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - COL batting

Megenity,N popped up to short (2-1 KBB).

Raffaelli,A hit by pitch (2-1 SBB).

Raffaelli,A stole second base.

Haluska,L flied out to right center putout by cf (3-2 KBKFBFB).

Taveras,M grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 BSSBB).

Bottom of 3rd - TARL batting

Fox,Hayden singled to shallow left field (0-0).

Wilson,Mikayla infield singled to short (0-0); Fox,Hayden advanced to second base.

Vickers,Macie flied out to right center putout by rf (1-2 FFFB); Fox,Hayden advanced to third base.

Wilson,Mikayla out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b.

Duke,Jaelynn homered to left field, 2RBI (2-2 BFFBF); Fox,Hayden scored.

Pannill,Braylin grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

COL 0 0 0 1

TARL 2 3 0 0



4th Inning
Top of 4th - COL batting

Martin,K grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 FBBF).

ErvinAgudelo, grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 FB).

Cascio,M infield singled to the pitcher's mound (0-1 F).

Rivera,T fouled out to first base (3-2 SBBBKF).

Bottom of 4th - TARL batting

Runyan,Madison grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 BFF).

Bojkovic,Isabella walked (3-0 BBBB).

Bojkovic,Isabella advanced to second base on a passed ball.

Wittram,Addison reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (3-2 BBBKFF); Bojkovic,Isabella advanced to third base
on a throwing error by Raffaelli,A (E6).

Wittram,Addison advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

DeBose,Mariah doubled down the left field line, 2RBI (3-1 BFBB); Bojkovic,Isabella scored, unearned;

Wittram,Addison scored from second base.

COL pitching change: Servedio,M replaces Acker,A.

Fox,Hayden walked (3-2 KBBFBB).

Wilson,Mikayla walked (3-1 BKBBB); DeBose,Mariah advanced to third base; Fox,Hayden advanced to second
base.

Vickers,Macie doubled to left center, 3RBI (0-0); DeBose,Mariah scored; Fox,Hayden scored from second
base; Wilson,Mikayla scored from first base; Vickers,Macie advanced from to third base on play and a
throwing error by Megenity,N (E8).

Duke,Jaelynn doubled down the right field line, RBI (0-2 KF); Vickers,Macie scored.

Pannill,Braylin popped up to short (1-1 KB).

Runyan,Madison grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

COL 0 1 0 1

TARL 6 3 2 1



5th Inning
Top of 5th - COL batting

Lewis,M struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBFBS).

Megenity,N doubled down the right field line (0-1 K).

Raffaelli,A walked (3-2 BBBFSB).

Haluska,L homered to deep left field, 3RBI (2-0 BB); Megenity,N scored from second base; Raffaelli,A scored

from first base.

TARL pitching change: Riney,Gracie replaces McKean,Taylor.

Taveras,M struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS).

Martin,K flied out to left center putout by lf (1-1 KB).

Bottom of 5th - TARL batting

Bojkovic,Isabella singled to shallow center field (1-2 FBS).

Wittram,Addison flied out to cf (1-1 BK).

DeBose,Mariah reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (3-2 BBKFBF); Bojkovic,Isabella out at second

base, 2b to ss.

Fox,Hayden singled to right field (3-2 FBFBB); DeBose,Mariah advanced from first base to third base.

Wilson,Mikayla infield singled to third base, RBI (1-2 BKF); DeBose,Mariah scored; Fox,Hayden advanced to
second base.

Vickers,Macie tripled to right field, 2RBI (0-1 F); Fox,Hayden scored from second base; Wilson,Mikayla scored
from first base.

Duke,Jaelynn fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-2 FBF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

COL 3 2 0 0

TARL 3 4 0 1

6th Inning
Top of 6th - COL batting

ErvinAgudelo, struck out swinging (2-2 SBFBS).

Cascio,M walked (3-1 BKBBB).

Rivera,T walked (3-1 BKBBB); Cascio,M advanced to second base.

Lewis,M reached on a fielder's choice hit to shallow left field (1-1 KB); Cascio,M out at third base, lf to 3b;

Rivera,T advanced to second base.

Megenity,N grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 KSBFB).

Bottom of 6th - TARL batting

Pannill,Braylin singled to shallow center field (2-2 FBSBF).

TARL substitution: McDaniel,Riley pinch running for Pannill,Braylin.

Runyan,Madison sacrifice bunt to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 BK); McDaniel,Riley advanced to second base.

Bojkovic,Isabella homered to deep left field, 2RBI (0-0); McDaniel,Riley scored from second base.

THIS
INNING R H E L

COL 0 0 0 2

TARL 2 2 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Colgate at Tarleton State
02/13/2026 at Tarleton State Softball Complex ()

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E LOB

Colgate 1 1 0 0 3 0 5 5 3 5

Tarleton State 1 0 2 6 3 2 14 13 0 4

Colgate starters:
03/cf/Megenity,N; 21/ss/Raffaelli,A; 02/c/Haluska,L; 01/2b/Taveras,M; 11/rf/Martin,K; 08/1b/ErvinAgudelo,; 18/3b/Cascio,M; 19/lf/Rivera,T;

06/dh/Lewis,M; 27/p/Acker,A;

Tarleton State starters:
3/c/Fox,Hayden; 11/rf/Wilson,Mikayla; 5/dh/Vickers,Macie; 23/lf/Duke,Jaelynn; 6/3b/Pannill,Braylin; 4/ss/Runyan,Madison;

24/1b/Bojkovic,Isabella; 2/2b/Wittram,Addison; 12/cf/DeBose,Mariah; 00/p/McKean,Taylor;

Top of 1st - COL batting

Megenity,N grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 BBBKK).

Raffaelli,A popped up to second base (0-0).

Haluska,L homered to deep left field, RBI (2-0 BB).

Taveras,M fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-1 K).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 1st - TARL batting

Fox,Hayden walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Wilson,Mikayla struck out swinging (1-2 SBFFS).

Vickers,Macie flied out to cf (2-0 BB).

Duke,Jaelynn reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Cascio,M (E5) (0-0); Fox,Hayden advanced from first base to third base;
Duke,Jaelynn scored, unearned.

Pannill,Braylin flied out to lf (1-0 B).

1 R, 0 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 2nd - COL batting

Martin,K walked (3-1 BBFBB).

ErvinAgudelo, reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Martin,K out at second base, ss to 2b.

ErvinAgudelo, advanced to second base on a passed ball.

Cascio,M grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 BBS); ErvinAgudelo, advanced to third base.

Rivera,T infield singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (2-0 BB); ErvinAgudelo, scored.

Lewis,M struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - TARL batting

Fox,Hayden singled to shallow left field (0-0).

Wilson,Mikayla infield singled to short (0-0); Fox,Hayden advanced to second base.

Vickers,Macie flied out to right center putout by rf (1-2 FFFB); Fox,Hayden advanced to third base.



Wilson,Mikayla out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b.

Duke,Jaelynn homered to left field, 2RBI (2-2 BFFBF); Fox,Hayden scored.

Pannill,Braylin grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - TARL batting

Runyan,Madison grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 BFF).

Bojkovic,Isabella walked (3-0 BBBB).

Bojkovic,Isabella advanced to second base on a passed ball.

Wittram,Addison reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (3-2 BBBKFF); Bojkovic,Isabella advanced to third base on a throwing error by

Raffaelli,A (E6).

Wittram,Addison advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

DeBose,Mariah doubled down the left field line, 2RBI (3-1 BFBB); Bojkovic,Isabella scored, unearned; Wittram,Addison scored from second
base.

COL pitching change: Servedio,M replaces Acker,A.

Fox,Hayden walked (3-2 KBBFBB).

Wilson,Mikayla walked (3-1 BKBBB); DeBose,Mariah advanced to third base; Fox,Hayden advanced to second base.

Vickers,Macie doubled to left center, 3RBI (0-0); DeBose,Mariah scored; Fox,Hayden scored from second base; Wilson,Mikayla scored from
first base; Vickers,Macie advanced from to third base on play and a throwing error by Megenity,N (E8).

Duke,Jaelynn doubled down the right field line, RBI (0-2 KF); Vickers,Macie scored.

Pannill,Braylin popped up to short (1-1 KB).

Runyan,Madison grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B).

6 R, 3 H, 2 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 5th - COL batting

Lewis,M struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBFBS).

Megenity,N doubled down the right field line (0-1 K).

Raffaelli,A walked (3-2 BBBFSB).

Haluska,L homered to deep left field, 3RBI (2-0 BB); Megenity,N scored from second base; Raffaelli,A scored from first base.

TARL pitching change: Riney,Gracie replaces McKean,Taylor.

Taveras,M struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS).

Martin,K flied out to left center putout by lf (1-1 KB).

3 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - TARL batting

Bojkovic,Isabella singled to shallow center field (1-2 FBS).

Wittram,Addison flied out to cf (1-1 BK).

DeBose,Mariah reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (3-2 BBKFBF); Bojkovic,Isabella out at second base, 2b to ss.

Fox,Hayden singled to right field (3-2 FBFBB); DeBose,Mariah advanced from first base to third base.

Wilson,Mikayla infield singled to third base, RBI (1-2 BKF); DeBose,Mariah scored; Fox,Hayden advanced to second base.

Vickers,Macie tripled to right field, 2RBI (0-1 F); Fox,Hayden scored from second base; Wilson,Mikayla scored from first base.

Duke,Jaelynn fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-2 FBF).



3 R, 4 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - TARL batting

Pannill,Braylin singled to shallow center field (2-2 FBSBF).

TARL substitution: McDaniel,Riley pinch running for Pannill,Braylin.

Runyan,Madison sacrifice bunt to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 BK); McDaniel,Riley advanced to second base.

Bojkovic,Isabella homered to deep left field, 2RBI (0-0); McDaniel,Riley scored from second base.

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



Colgate at Tarleton State
02/13/2026 at Tarleton State Softball Complex ()
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E LOB

Colgate 1 1 0 0 3 0 5 5 3 5

Tarleton State 1 0 2 6 3 2 14 13 0 4

COLGATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 AB R H RBI

1 #03 Megenity, N. cf 4 1 1 0

2 #21 Raffaelli, A ss 1 1 0 0

3 #02 Haluska, L. c 3 2 2 4

4 #01 Taveras, M. 2b 3 0 0 0

5 #11 Martin, K. rf 2 0 0 0

6 #08 ErvinAgudelo, 1b 3 1 0 0

7 #18 Cascio, M. 3b 2 0 1 0

8 #19 Rivera, T. lf 2 0 1 1

9 #06 Lewis, M. dh 3 0 0 0

Totals 23 5 5 5
Runs 1 1 0 0 3 0 5
Hits 1 1 0 1 2 0 5
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 1 1 1 0 2 5

COL IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

27 Acker,A 3.1 5 5 3 2 3 18 16 67 40
20 Servedio,M (4.1) 2.0 8 9 9 2 0 16 13 60 37

Totals 5.1 13 14 12 4 3 34 29 127 77

WP: Acker 2.

GO-FO: Acker 3-4; Servedio 2-3.
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Colgate at Tarleton State
02/13/2026 at Tarleton State Softball Complex ()
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E LOB

Colgate 1 1 0 0 3 0 5 5 3 5

Tarleton State 1 0 2 6 3 2 14 13 0 4

TARLETON STATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 AB R H RBI

1 #3 Fox, Hayden c 2 3 2 0

2 #11 Wilson, Mikayla rf 3 2 2 1

3 #5 Vickers, Macie dh 4 1 2 5

4 #23 Duke, Jaelynn lf 4 2 2 3

5 #28 McDaniel, Riley
#6 Pannill, Braylin

PR 0

4

1

0

0

1

0

0

6 #4 Runyan, Madison ss 3 0 0 0

7 #24 Bojkovic, Isabella 1b 3 2 3 2

8 #2 Wittram, Addison 2b 3 1 0 0

9 #12 DeBose, Mariah cf 3 2 1 2

Totals 29 14 13 13
Runs 1 0 2 6 3 2 14
Hits 0 1 3 3 4 2 13
Errors 1 0 0 2 0 0 3
LOB 1 1 0 1 1 0 4

TARL IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

00 McKean,Taylor 4.1 5 5 5 2 2 21 18 85 46
15  Riney,Gracie (5.1) 1.2 0 0 0 2 2 7 5 31 16

Totals 6.0 5 5 5 4 4 28 23 116 62

HB: McKean.

GO-FO: McKean 6-5; Riney 2-1.
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